

Present:-

Sri. Debabrata Kundu
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

WBND050002582025



MISC APPEAL – 06 of 2025
C.I.S No. - 0562025
C.N.R No. WBND050002582024
J.O Code - WB00728

[Sri Gopal Jew Bigraha]
Represented by Madhusudan Adhikary (Goswami)
Versus
Dipti Podddar

Order No. 01
Dated: 15.07.2025

Register the memo of Misc. Appeal filed by the appellants/plaintiff namely **Sri Gopal Jew Bigraha [represented by Madhusudan Adhikary (Goswami)]** against defendant namely **Dipti Podddar** with advolerum court fee of Rs. 10/-.

Appellant has filed a Vokatnama. Let it be kept in record.

Appellant has also filed the xerox certified copy of the Order dated: **27.06.2025** passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Nabadwip, Nadia in Misc. Case 15/2017 arising out of T.Ex 06/2016 in c/w T.S 77 of 2015.

Appeal preferred within time.

Let the case be registered as **Misc. Appeal 06/2025**.
Requisite put in. Process fee paid. Issue the same.

Fix **17.09.2025** for S/R & Appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Addl District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Present:-

Sri. Debabrata Kundu
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

WBND050001362025



MISC APPEAL – 03 of 2025
C.I.S No. - 03/2025
C.N.R No. WBND050001362025
J.O Code - WB00728

Bijan Halder
Versus

Arati Mukherjee & 07 Others

Order No. 01

Dated: 21.04.2025

Register the memo of Misc. Appeal filed by the appellants/plaintiff namely **Bijan Halder** against defendant namely **Arati Mukherjee & 07 Others** with advolerum court fee of Rs. 10/-.

Appellant has filed a Vokatnama. Let it be kept in record.

Appellant has also filed the internet copy of the Order dated: **20.03.2025** passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Nabadwip, Nadia in T.S 93 of 2024.

Let the case be registered as **Misc. Appeal 03/2025**.

Fix **16.05.2025** for filing xerox certified copy.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Addl District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia